



September 7, 1984

State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 Case 8393

Dear Commissioner:

Fluid Waste, Inc. wishes to advise you of our intention to recomplete the Dorstate #1 SWD well to inject into the Bone Spring formation. Said well is located on state land in Section 27, T-25-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As required by OCD Rule 701, we are enclosing, for your information, a copy of our application recently submitted to the OCD.

Please contact Fluid Waste, Inc. should you require additional information. Sincerely,

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

Repecca A. Hughes
Secretary/Treasurer

/rah
Enclosure

Sp. 27.1 s. 21.72

Sp. 20.1 s. 20.1 s.

THBN RECEILT SERVICE (2. &). CONSULT SERVICES

CONSULT FOSTMASTER FOR FEES

-				
	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.			
	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side: Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested.			
	 Show to whom, date and address of delivery. Restricted Delivery. 			
	2. Constructed Denvery,			
3. Article Addressed to: State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504				
	4. Type of Service: Article Number			
	Registered Insured P325 449 906 Express Mail			
	Always obtain signature of addressee <u>or</u> agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .			
2	5. Signature - Addressee			
	X			
1	6. Signature - Agent			
× Koren 10				
1	7. Date of Delivery			
7110100	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid			

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIN

State

September 7, 1984

Case 8393

HCW Exploration, Inc. 601 N. Loraine, Suite 200 Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Land Manager

Re: Dorstate #1 SWD 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Sec. 27, T-25-S, R-28-E Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Fluid Waste, Inc. wishes to advise you of our intention to recomplete the above referenced disposal well to inject into the Bone Spring formation. As required by OCD Rule 701, we are enclosing, for your information, a copy of our application recently submitted to the OCD.

Please contact Fluid Waste, Inc. should you requir & SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Sincerely,

FLUID WASTE, INC.

Rebecca A. Hughes
Secretary/Treasurer

/rah Enclosure

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1. \square Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: HCW Exploration, Inc. 601 N. Loraine, Suite 200 79702 Midland, Texas Attention: Land Manager Article Number 4. Type of Service: ☐ Insured P325 449 904 Registered COD ☑ Certified ☐ Express Mail Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED 5. Signature - Addressee DOMESTIC 6. Signature - Agent RETURN 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

SENTTO

SENTTO

OFFICE PT FOM CERTIFIED MAIL

SENTTO

SENTE

SENTTO

SENTTO

SENTTO

SENTTO

SENTTO

SENTE

SENTE

SENTTO

SENTE

SENTTO

SENTE

SENT

September 7, 1984

Pogo Producing Co.
P. O. Box 10340
Midland, Texas 79702

Attenton: Land Manager

Re: Dorstate #1 SWD

1980' FNL & 660' FEL Sec. 27, T-25-S, R-28-E Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Fluid Waste, Inc. wishes to advise you of our intention to recomplete the above referenced disposal well to inject into the Bone Spring formation. As required by OCD Rule 701, we are enclosing, for your information, a copy of our application recently submitted to the OCD.

Please contact Fluid Waste, Inc. should you require

Sincerely,

FLUID WASTE, INC.

Rebecca A. Hughes
Secretary/Treasurer

/rah Enclosure

MIGHAN SERVICE GUY CARE PHOVIDED

SENTTO

POGO Producing Co.

P. O. Box 10340

Midhand, Texas 79702

POSTMARK SERVICE SERVICES

POSTMARK GROVE

PST POSTMARK GROVE

PS

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1983 2. Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: Pogo Producing Co. P. O. Box 10340 Midland, Texas 7970 Attention: Land Manager Article Number 4. Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured P325 449 903 □ cop Certified ☐ Express Mail Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature _Addressee DOMESTIC 6. Signatuk RETURN RECEIPT Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

September 7, 1984

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77001

Re: Dorstate #1 SWD 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Sec. 27, T-25-S, R-28E Eddy County, New Mexico

Attention: Land Manager

Dear Sir:

Fluid Waste, Inc. wishes to advise you of our intention to recomplete the above referenced disposal well to inject into the Bone Spring formation. As required by OCD Rule 701, we are enclosing, for your information, a copy of our application recently submitted to the OCD.

tion recently submitted to the OCD. Please contact Fluid Waste, Inc. should you requir & SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from Sincerely, being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are FLUID WASTE, INC. available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) a. Duglies for service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. Rebecca A. Hughes 2. Aestricted Delivery. Secretary/Treasurer 3. Article Addressed to: Amoco Production Company /rah P. O. Box 3092 Enclosure 77001 Houston, Texas Attention: Land Manager Article Number 4. Type of Service: ☐ Insured Registered RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAI P325 449 905 Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail 7001 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED Porduction 5. Signature - Addressee DOMESTIC SPECIAL DELIVERY 6. Signato 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) THE RECEIPT SERVICE RECEIP OPTICNAL SERVICES CONSULT FUST MASTER FOR FEES

Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico, County of Eddy, ss.

E. C. Cantwell, being first duly sworn, on oath says:

That he is publisher of the Carlsbad Current-Argus, a newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of general paid circulation in said county; that the same is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the state wherein legal notices and advertisements may be published; that the printed notice attached hereto was published in the regular and entire edition of said newspaper and not in supplement thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

September 12	, 19 <u>84</u>
	, 19
	, 19
	, 19
that the cost of publication is \$ and that payment thereof ha and will be assessed as court cos	6.49 as been made

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

12 day of September 1988

My commission expires 6/1 /85

Notary Public



Beptember 12, 1984
FLUID WASTE, INC.
1302 Bryan Circle
Carlshee Herr Mexico 38230
1664 Best Marie apptioned party declares
that I minute to recomplete its
Forstale No. 1 salt water disposal
well and well is located 1980 FNL &
1600 FEEP W Section 27, 726S, R26E,
Eddy Causty May Mexico.
The self water will be injected into
the Book Section formation at a maximuch fall it 3000 barrels per day havling a maximum pressure of 1354 paig.
All Interview parties must file any
requests or objections for hearing
with Old Conservation Divisor, P.O.
Box 355, 1861 Fe, New Mexico,
87501, willing 15 days of publication of
this notice.
Rebooks A. Hughes
Secretary/Treasurer